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BEFORE TilE I fEARING BOARD 
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ILLINOIS ATTORNEY REGISTRATION 
AND 

DISCIPLINARY COMMISSION 

FREDRICK D. GOINGS, 
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) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

.. '2013PR00035 
CommiSSion No. 

Attorney-Respondent, 

No. 6284580. 

COMPLAINT 

Jerome Larkin, Administrator of the Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Commission, 

by his attorney, Lea S. Gutierrez, pursuant to Supreme Court Rule 761, complains of 

Respondent, Fredrick D. Goings, who was licensed to practice law in the State of Illinois on 

April 6, 2005, and alleges that Respondent has engaged in the following conduct which tends to 

defeat the administration of justice or to bring the courts or the legal profession into disrepute. 

and which subjects Respondent to discipline pursuant to Supreme Court Rule 770. In support. 

the Administrator states: 

I. On or before October 16, 2006, Respondent agreed to represent Nova Frances 

Henry ("Henry") in matters related to her pending paternity suit against the father of her son. 

That matter had been docketed by the Clerk of the Circuit Court of Cook County as Nova F. 

Henry v. Eddy Curry, case number 20050080721. 

2. In or about December 2006, while Respondent was still acting as Henry's 

attorney in relation to case number 20050080721, Respondent and Henry began having a sexual 

relationship. 

3. On January 24. 2009. Respondent shot and killed Ilcnry, and her l 0-month-old 

daughter. Ava Curry. FILED 
APR 'I 0 2013 
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4. On March 19, 2009, a Grand Jury for the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois, 

returned a fourteen-count criminal indictment against Respondent stemming from the incident 

described in paragraph three, above. People of the State of Jllinois v. Fredrick Goings, case 

number 09-CR-5704. A copy of the indictment is attached as Exhibit One. 

5. The indictment, described in paragraph four, above, set forth the following 

allegations against Respondent: 

a. Counts One and Two of the indictment charged that Respondent, 
without lawful justification, shot and killed Nova l'rances Henry 
while Respondent was armed with a tirearm, in violation of 720 
ILCS 5/9-l(a)(l) and (2). 

b. Counts Three and I' our of the indictment charged that Respondent, 
without lawful justification, shot and killed Ava Curry while he 
was armed with a firearm, and that the State would seek an 
extended term in that Ms. Curry was under 12 years of age and her 
death resulted from exceptionally brutal or heinous behavior 
indicated of wanton cruelty, in violation of 720 JLCS 5/9-1 (a)( I) 
and (2). 

c. Counts Five and Six of the indictment charged that Respondent, 
without lawful justification, shot and killed Ms. Curry while he 
was armed with a firearm, in violation of 720 ILCS 5/9-l (a)( l) and 
(2). 

d. Counts Seven and Eight of the indictment that Respondent, without 
lawful justification, shot and killed Ms. Henry while he was armed 
with a firearm and, during the commission of the offense, 
personally discharged a firearm, in violation of 720 ILCS 5/9-
1 (a)( I) and (2). 

e. Counts Nine and Ten of the indictment that Respondent, without 
lawful justification, shot and killed Ms. Curry while he was armed 
with a firearm and, during the commission of the offense, 
personally discharged a firearm, in violation of 720 !LCS 5/9-
l(a)(l) and (2). 

f. Counts Eleven and Twelve of the indictment that Respondent, 
without lawful justification, shot and killed Ms. Henry while he 
was armed with a firearm and, during the commission of the 
offense, personally discharged a firearm that proximately caused 
death, in violation of720 lLCS 5/9-l(a)(l) and (2). 

g. Counts Thirteen and Fourteen of the indictment charged that 
Respondent, without lawful justification, shot and killed Ms. Curry 
while he was armed with a firearm and, during the commission of 
the offense, personally discharged a firearm that proximately 
caused death, in violation of 720 ILCS 5/9-1 (a)(l) and (2). 



6. On February l. 2013, the State's Attorney moved to nolle prosequi counts three 

and four, and seven through fourteen, of the indictment against Respondent in case number 09-

CR-5704. On that same date, the State's Attorney's motion was granted. 

7. On February 12, 2013, following a seven-day jury trial, Respondent was found 

guilty of counts one, two. five, and six of the indictment, which charged Respondent with first 

degree murder of Nova Henry and Ava Curry, in violation of Chapters 720-5/9-l(a)(l) and 720-

5/9-l(a)(2) of the Illinois Compiled Statutes. 

8. On February 15, 2013, the Honorable Maura Slattery-Boyle entered a judgment of 

conviction, and on April 4, 2013, Judge Slattcry-Boyle sentenced Respondent to life in the 

custody of the Illinois Department of Corrections based on Respondent's conviction on counts 

one. two, five. and six. A copy of the judgment of conviction is attached as Exhibit Two, and a 

copy of the order of commitment and sentence is attached as Exhibit Three. 

9. Supreme Court Rule 76 I (a) provides that it is the duty of an attorney admitted in 

this state who is convicted in any court of a felony or misdemeanor to notify the Administrator of 

the conviction in writing within thirty days of the entry of the judgment of conviction. 

I 0. Pursuant to Supreme Court Rule 761 (a). Respondent was required to notify the 

Administrator of his conviction in case number 09-CR-5704 on or before March 15,2013. 

II. As of the filing of this complaint, Respondent had not notified the Administrator 

of his felony convictions in case number 09-CR-5704, as required by Supreme Court Rule 

761 (a). 

12. As a result of the order of conviction and the conduct described above 

Respondent has engaged in the following misconduct: 

a. committing a criminal act that reflects adversely on the 
lawyer's honesty, trustworthiness or fitness as a lawyer in 
other respects in violation of Rule 8.4(a)(3) of the lllinois 
Rules of Professional Conduct; 



b. conduct which is prejudicial to the administration justice in 
violation of Rule 8.4(a)(5); 

c. failing to notify the Administrator of his convictiOn in 
writing within 30 days after the entry of the judgment of 
conviction in violation of Supreme Court Rule 761 (a); and 

c. conduct which tends to defeat the administration of justice 
or to bring the courts or the legal profession into disrepute. 

WHEREFORE, the Administrator respectfully requests that this matter be assigned to a 

panel of the Hearing Board, that a hearing be held pursuant to Supreme Court Rule 761, and that 

the panel make findings of fact, conclusions of fact and law, and a recommendation for such 

discipline as is warranted. 

Lea S. Gutierrez 
Counsel for the Administrator 
One Prudential Plaza 
130 East Randolph Drive,# 1500 
Chicago, Illinois 6060 1·6219 
Telephone: (312) 565~2600 
Mt\INLIR _#4·~5384_ vI 

Respectfully submitted, 

Jerome Larkin. Administrator 
Illinois Attorney Registration and 

Disciplinary Commission 

By:~ d~-~if 
Z,. ~ Gutierre 



ADMINISTRATOR'S EXHIBIT 1 



**************************************************************** 
STATE OF ILLINOIS 

COUNTY OF COOK 
ss. 

The MARCH, 2009 Grand Jury of the 
Circuit Court of Cook County. 

The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the 
Circuit Court of Cook County, in the State of Illinois, in the 
~arne and by the authority of the People of the State of 
3llinois, upon their oaths present that on or about JANUARY 24, 
2009 at and within the County of Cook 

FREDRICK GOINGS 

committed the offense of FIRST DEGREE MURDER 

~n that HE, WITHOUT LAWFUL JUSTIFICATION, INTENTIONALLY OR 

~NOWINGLY SHOT AND KILLED NOVA FRANCES HENRY WHILE ARMED WITH A 

FIREARM, 

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 9-l(a) (l) 

oF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992 AS AMENDED AND 

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the 
same People of the State of Illinois. 

CHARGE ID CODE: 735000 
CASE NO. 09CR-5704 
COUNT NO. l 



**************************************************************** 
The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the 

Circuit Court of Cook County, in the State of Illinois, in the 
name and by the authority of the People of the State of 
Illinois, upon their oaths present that on or about JANUARY 24, 
2009 at and within the County of Cook 

FRED"ICK GOINGS 

committed the offense of FIRST DEGREE MURDER 

in that HE, WITHOUT LAWFUL JUSTIFICATION, SHOT AND KILLED NOVA 

FRANCES HENRY WHILE ARMED WITH A FIREARM, KNOWING THAT SUCH ACT 

CREATED A STRONG PROBABILITY OF DEATH OR GREAT BODILY HARM TO 

NOVA FRANCES HENRY , 

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 9-l(a) (2) 

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992 AS AMENDED AND 

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the 
same People of the State of Illinois. 

CHARGE ID CODE: 735100 
CASE NO. 09CR-5704 
COUNT NO. 2 



*****************************************************'******** 
The. Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the 
Circuit Court of Cook County, in the State of Illinois, in the 
name and by the authority of the People of the State of 
Illinois, upon their oaths present that on or about JANUARY 24, 
2009 at and within the County of Cook 

FREDRICK GOINGS 

committed the offense of FIRST DEGREE MURDER 

in that HE, WITHOUT LAWFUL JUSTIFICATION, INTENTIONALLY OR 

KNOWINGLY SHOT AND KILLED AVA CURRY WHILE ARMED WITH A FIREARM, 

AND THE STATE SHALL SEEK AN EXTENDED TERM IN THAT AVA CURRY WAS 

UNDER 12 YEARS OF AGE AND THE DEATH RESULTED FROM EXCEPTIONALLY 

BRUTAL OR HEINOUS BEHAVIOR INDICATED OF WANTON CRUELTY, 

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 9-l(a) (1) 

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992 AS AMENDED AND 

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the 
same People of the State of Illinois. 

CHARGE ID CODE: 735000 
CASE NO. 09CR-5704 
COUNT NO. 3 



**************************************************************** 
The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the 

Circuit Court of Cook County, in the State of Illinois, in the 
name and by the authority of the People of the State of 
Illinois, upon their oaths present that on or about JANUARY 24, 
2009 at and within the County of Cook 

FRED~ICK GOINGS 

committed the offense of FIRST DEGREE MURDER 

in that HE, WITHOUT LAWFUL JUSTIFICATION, SHOT AND KILLED AVA 

CURRY WHILE ARMED WITH A FIREARM, KNOWING THAT SUCH ACT CREATED 

A STRONG PROBABILITY OF DEATH OR GREAT BODILY HARM TO AVA CURRY, 

AND THE STATE SHALL SEEK AN EXTENDED TERM IN THAT AVA CURRY WAS 

UNDER 12 YEARS OF AGE AND THE DEATH RESULTED FROM EXCEPTIONALLY 

BRUTAL OR HEINOUS BEHAVIOR INDICATED OF WANTON CRUELTY, 

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 9-l(a) (2) 

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992 AS AMENDED AND 

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the 
same People of the State of Illinois. 

CHARGE ID CODE: 735100 
CASE NO. 09CR-5704 
COUNT NO. 4 



************************************************************* 
The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the 
Circuit Court of Cook County, in the State of Illinois, in the 
name and by the authority of the People of the State of · 
Illinois, upon their oaths present that on or about JANUARY 24, 
2009 at and within the County of Cook 

FREDRICK GOINGS 

committed the offense of FIRST DEGREE MURDER 

in that HE, WITHOUT LAWFUL JUSTIFICATION, INTENTIONALLY OR 

KNOWINGLY SHOT AND KILLED AVA CURRY WHILE ARMED WITH A FIREARM, 

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 9-l(a) (1) 

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992 AS AMENDED AND 

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the 
same People of the State of Illinois. 

CHARGE ID CODE: 735000 
CASE NO. 09CR-5704 
COUNT NO. 5 



**************************************************************** 
The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the 

Circuit Court of Cook County, in the State of Illinois, in the 
name and by the authority of the People of the State of 
Illinois, upon their oaths present that on or about JANUARY 24, 
2009 at and within the County of Cook 

FREDfRICK GOINGS 

committed the offense of FIRST DEGREE MURDER 

in that HE, WITHOUT LAWFUL JUSTIFICATION, SHOT AND KILLED AVA 

CURRY WHILE ARMED WITH A FIREARM, KNOWING THAT SUCH ACT CREATED 

A STRONG PROBABILITY OF DEATH OR GREAT BODILY HARM TO AVA CURRY, 

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 9-l(a) (2) 

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992 AS AMENDED AND 

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the 
same People of the State of Illinois. 

CHARGE ID CODE: 735100 
CASE NO. 09CR-5704 
COUNT NO. 6 



************************************************************* 
The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the 
Circuit Court of Cook County, in the State of Illinois, in the 
name and by the authority of the People of the State of 
Illinois, upon their oaths present that on or about JANUARY 24, 
2009 at and within the County of Cook 

FREDRICK GOINGS 

committed the offense of FIRST DEGREE MURDER 

in that HE, WITHOUT LAWFUL JUSTIFICATION, INTENTIONALLY OR 

KNOWINGLY SHOT AND KILLED NOVA FRANCES HENRY WHILE ARMED WITH A 

FIREARM, AND DURING THE COMMISSION OF THE OFFENSE HE PERSONALLY 

DISCHARGED A FIREARM, 

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 9-l(a) (1) 

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992 AS AMENDED AND 

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the 
same People of the State of Illinois. 

CHARGE ID CODE: 735000 
CASE NO. 09CR-5704 
COUNT NO. 7 



**************************************************************** 
The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the 

Circuit Court of Cook County, in the State of Illinois, in the 
name and by the authority of the People of the. State of 
Illinois, upon their oaths present that on or about JANUARY 24, 
2009 at and within the County of Cook 

FRErfiCK GOINGS 

committed the offense of FIRST DEGREE MURDER 

in that HE, WITHOUT LAWFUL JUSTIFICATION, SHOT AND KILLED NOVA 

FRANCES HENRY WHILE ARMED WITH A FIREARM, KNOWING THAT SUCH ACT 

CREATED A STRONG PROBABILITY OF DEATH OR GREAT BODILY HARM TO 

NOVA FRANCES HENRY, AND DURING THE COMMISSION OF THE OFFENSE HE 

PERSONALLY DISCHARGED A FIREARM, 

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 9-l(a) (2) 

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992 AS AMENDED AND 

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the 
same People of the State of Illinois. 

CHARGE ID CODE: 735100 
CASE NO. 09CR-5704 
COUNT NO. 8 



************************************************************* 
The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the 
Circuit Court of Cook County, in the State of Illinois, in the 
name and by the authority of the People of the State of 
Illinois, upon their oaths present that on or about JANUARY 24, 
2009 at and within the County of Cook 

FREDRICK GOINGS 

committed the offense of FIRST DEGREE MURDER 

in that HE, WITHOUT LAWFUL JUSTIFICATION, INTENTIONALLY OR 

KNOWINGLY SHOT AND KILLED AVA CURRY WHILE ARMED WITH A FIREARM, 

AND DURING THE COMMISSION OF THE OFFENSE HE PERSONALLY 

DISCHARGED A FIREARM, 

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 9-l(a) (1) 

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992 AS AMENDED AND 

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the 
same People of the State of Illinois. 

CHARGE ID CODE: 735000 
CASE NO. 09CR-5704 
COUNT NO. 9 



**************************************************************** 
The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the 

Circuit Court of Cook County, in the State of Illinois, in the 
name and by the authority of the People of the State of 
Illinois, upon their oaths present that on or about JANUARY 24, 
2009 at and within the County of Cook 

FRE~ICK GOINGS 

committed the offense of FIRST DEGREE MURDER 

in that HE, WITHOUT LAWFUL JUSTIFICATION, SHOT AND KILLED AVA 

CURRY WHILE ARMED WITH A FIREARM, KNOWING THAT SUCH ACT CREATED 

A STRONG PROBABILITY OF DEATH OR GREAT BODILY HARM TO AVA CURRY, 

AND DURING THE COMMISSION OF THE OFFENSE HE PERSONALLY 

DISCHARGED A FIREARM, 

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 9~l(a) (2) 

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992 AS AMENDED AND 

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the 
same People of the State of Illinois. 

CHARGE ID CODE: 735100 
CASE NO. 09CR ~704 
COUNT NO. 10 



************************************************************* 
The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for th~ 
Circuit Court of Cook County, in th~ Stat~ of Illinois, in th~ 
nam~ and by th~ authority of th~ People of the State of 
Illinois, upon th~ir oaths pres~nt that on or about JANUARY 24, 
2009 at and within th~ County of Cook 

FREDRICK GOINGS 

committed th~ offense of FIRST DEGREE MURDER 

in that HE, WITHOUT LAWFUL JUSTIFICATION, INTENTIONALLY OR 

KNOWINGLY SHOT AND KILLED NOVA FRANCES HENRY WHILE ARMED WITH A 

FIREARM, AND DURING THE COMMISSION OF THE OFFENSE HE PERSONALLY 

DISCHARGED A FIREARM THAT PROXIMATELY CAUSED DEATH, 

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 9-l(a) (1) 

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992 AS AMENDED AND 

contrary to th~ Statut~ and against th~ p~ac~ and dignity of the 
same People of the State of Illinois. 

CHARGE ID CODE: 735000 
CASE NO. 09CR-5704 
COUNT NO. 11 



**************************************************************** 
The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the 

Circuit Court of Cook County, in the State of Illinois, in the 
name and by the authority of the People of the State of 
Illinois, upon their oaths present that on or about JANUARY 24, 
2009 at and within the County of Cook 

FRE~ICK GOINGS 

committed the offense of FIRST DEGREE MURDER 

in that HE, WITHOUT LAWFUL JUSTIFICATION, SHOT AND KILLED NOVA 

FRANCES HENRY WHILE ARMED WITH A FIREARM, KNOWING THAT SUCH ACT 

CREATED A STRONG PROBABILITY OF DEATH OR GREAT BODILY HARM TO 

NOVA FRANCES HENRY, AND DURING THE COMMISSION OF THE OFFENSE HE 

PERSONALLY DISCHARGED A FIREARM THAT PROXIMATELY CAUSED DEATH, 

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 9-l(a) (2) 

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992 AS AMENDED AND 

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the 
same People of the State of Illinois. 

CHARGE ID CODE: 735100 
CASE NO. 09CR-5704 
COUNT NO. 12 



************************************************************* 
The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the 
Circuit Court of Cook County, in the State of Illinois, in the 
name and by the authority of the People of the State of 
Illinois, upon their oaths present that on or about JANUARY 24, 
2009 at and within the County of Cook 

FREDRICK GOINGS 

committed the offense of FIRST DEGREE MURDER 

in that HE, WITHOUT LAWFUL JUSTIFICATION, INTENTIONALLY OR 

KNOWINGLY SHOT AND KILLED AVA CURRY WHILE ARMED WITH A FIREARM, 

AND DURING THE COMMISSION OF THE OFFENSE HE PERSONALLY 

DISCHARGED A FIREARM THAT PROXIMATELY CAUSED DEATH, 

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 9-1(a) (1) 

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992 AS AMENDED AND 

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the 
same People of the State of Illinois. 

CHARGE ID CODE: 735000 
CASE NO. 09CR-5704 
COUNT NO. 13 



*****************************************************-*********** 
The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the 

Circuit Court of Cook County, in the State of Illinois, in the 
name and by the authority of the People of the State of 
Illinois, upon their oaths present that on or about JANUARY 24, 
2009 at and within the County of Cook 

FRE~ICK GOINGS 

committed the offense of FIRST DEGREE MURDER 

in that HE, WITHOUT LAWFUL JUSTIFICATION, SHOT AND KILLED AVA 

CURRY WHILE ARMED WITH A FIREARM, KNOWING THAT SUCH ACT CREATED 

A STRONG PROBABILITY OF DEATH OR GREAT BODILY HARM TO AVA CURRY, 

AND DURING THE COMMISSION OF THE OFFENSE HE PERSONALLY 

DISCHARGED A FIREARM THAT PROXIMATELY CAUSED DEATH, 

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 9-l(a) (2) 

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992 AS AMENDED AND 

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the 
same People of the State of Illinois. 

CHARGE ID CODE: 735100 
CASE NO. 09CR-~704 

COUNT NO. lA 



C.J. No. 181 
<~EI'~ER.t-\L tJ;)_ 09 C~<- 5704 

CI~CUIT COUR1' OF C~JK COUNTY 
COUNTY DEPARTHENT 
CRIMINAL DIVISION 

Harch, 2009 

Tl1e People of tl1e Stote of 
I1linois 

v. 
Fredrick Goings 

****************** 
' INDICTMENT FOR ., 
****************** 

FIRST DEGREE MURDER 

A TRUE BILL 

Foreman j~.l~~J-u~r~y-
\0ITNESSES 

DET.THOMPSON 

-----···~----·~-

: (') 

.=.-:K...L~-· .. -'---"-'"""'.,....."'- ~----·•· ''''~-'-'''"'. ~-' ........ ~ .. -- . r; >:-?~-: ._..,_: .. ~.,~~~'_: ~.~'"t :>·~ ·~ez::,:~r;~ .. r~{: ;.:! 

' I Gll!ilfl~<ll!U" q _,;,. .. ~_~" uuv C•;'.>· 

' Datij .d=-.l .. Q __ _ .J1- · ~ 

I Dorothy Brown 
Cl!lrk oftha Circuit Court 

t."-~: GD.ok Cc1..;nty, 'tl 



ADMINISTRATOR'S EXHIBIT 2 



IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS Page 001 

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS 

VS NUMBER 09CR0570401 

FREDRICK GOINGS 

CERTIFIED STATEMENT OF CONVICTION / DISPOSITION 

I, DOROTHY BROWN, Clerk of the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois, 
and keeper of the records and seal thereof do hereby certify that the 
electronic records of the Circuit Court of Cook County show that: 

The States Attorney of Cook County filed an INDICTMENT/INFORMATION 
with the Clerk of the Circuit Court. 

Charging the above named defendant with: 

720-5/9-1 (A) (1) F M MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJ 
720-5/9-1 (A) (2) F M MURDER/STRONG FROB KILL/I 
720-5/9-1 (A) (1) F M MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJ 
720-5/9-1 (A) (2) F M MURDER/STRONG FROB KILL/I 
720-5/9-1 (A) (1) F M MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJ 
720-5/9-1 (A) (2) F M MURDER/STRONG FROB KILL/I 
720-5/9-1 (A) (1) F M MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJ 
720-5/9-1 (A) (2) F M MURDER/STRONG PROB KILL/I 
720-5/9-1 (A) (1) F M MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJ 
720-5/9-1 (A) (2) F M MURDER/STRONG PROB KILL/I 
720-5/9-1 (A) (1) F M MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJ 
720-5/9-1 (A) (2) F M MURDER/STRONG PROB KILL/I 
720-5/9-1 (A) (1) F M MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJ 
720-5/9-1 (A) (2) F M MURDER/STRONG PROB KILL/I 

The following disposition(s) was/were rendered before the Honorable Judge(s): 

04/0l/09 IND/INFO-CLK OFFICE-PRES JUDGE 
04/09/09 CASE ASSIGNED 

BIEBEL, PAUL JR. 
04/09/09 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 

BIEBEL, PAUL JR. 
04/09/09 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 

ALONSO JORGE LUIS 
04/09/09 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 

ALONSO JORGE LUIS 
04/09/09 MOTION TO WITHDRAW AS ATTORNEY 

ALONSO JORGE LUIS 
04/09/09 PUBLIC DEFENDER APPOINTED 

ALONSO JORGE LUIS 
04/09/09 DEFENDANT ARRAIGNED 

ALONSO JORGE LUIS 
04/09/09 PLEA OF NOT GUILTY 

7\LON.SO cTORC':F T T]I S 

04/09/09 1701 
04/09/09 1710 

00/00/00 

00/00/00 

00/00/00 

00/00/00 

00/00/00 

00/00/00 

00/00/00 



IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS Page 002 

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS 

VS NUMBER 09CR057040l 

FREDRICK GOINGS 

CERTIFIED STATEMENT OF CONVICTION / DISPOSITION 

I, DOROTHY BROWN, Clerk of the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois, 
and keeper of the records and seal thereof do hereby certify that the 
electronic records of the Circuit Court of Cook County show that: 

The States Attorney of Cook County filed an INDICTMENT/INFORMATION 
04/09/09 DISCOVERY ANSWER FILED 00/00/00 1 

ALONSO JORGE LUIS 
04/09/09 MOTION FOR DISCOVERY 

ALONSO JORGE LUIS 
04/09/09 ADMONISH AS TO TRIAL IN ABSENT 

ALONSO JORGE LUIS 
04/09/09 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 

ALONSO JORGE LUIS 
05/08/09 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 

PETRONE, ANGELA MUNARI 
05/08/09 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 

PETRONE, ANGELA MUNARI 
05/08/09 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 

PETRONE, ANGELA MUNARI 
06/09/09 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 

ALONSO JORGE LUIS 
06/09/09 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 

ALONSO JORGE LUIS 

00/00/00 

00/00/00 

05/08/09 

00/00/00 

00/00/00 

06/09/09 

00/00/00 

00/00/00 

06/09/09 SPECIAL ORDER 00/00/00 

F 

CT. ORDERS DEFT. TO FILE AFF. OF ASSETS & LIABILITIES 
ALONSO JORGE LUIS 

06/09/09 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 07/01/09 
ALONSO JORGE LUIS 

07/01/09 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 00/00/00 
ALONSO JORGE LUIS 

07/01/09 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 00/00/00 
ALONSO JORGE LUIS 

07/01/09 SPECIAL ORDER 00/00/00 
DICSCOVERY TENDERED 
ALONSO JORGE LUIS 

07/01/09 SPECIAL ORDER 00/00/00 
STATE FILES NOTICE TO SEEK DEATH PENALTY 
ALONSO JORGE LUIS 

07/01/09 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 
ALONSO JORGE LUIS 

07/1(,/09 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 
.1\LONSO ,JORGE LUIS 

07/16/09 

00/00/00 

l 



IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS Page 003 

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS 

VS NUMBER 09CR0570401 

FREDRICK GOINGS 

CERTIFIED STATEMENT OF CONVICTION / DISPOSITION 

I, DOROTHY BROWN, Clerk of the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois, 
and keeper of the records and seal thereof do hereby certify that the 
electronic records of the Circuit Court of Cook County show that: 

The States Attorney of Cook County filed an INDICTMENT/INFORMATION 
07/lG/09 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 00/00/00 

ALONSO JORGE LUIS 
07/lG/09 SPECIAL ORDER 00/00/00 

ADDL_ DISC. TENDERED / DEFT. EXECUTES AFF. OF ASSETS & LIABILITIES 
ALONSO JORGE LUIS 

07/16/09 SPECIAL ORDER 00/00/00 
PDA REPRESENTATION UPHELD / INITIAL CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE HELD 
ALONSO JORGE LUIS 

07/16/09 SPECIAL ORDER 00/00/00 
DEF. FILES MTN W/D OR PRECLUDE 
ALONSO JORGE LUIS 

07/16/09 SPECIAL ORDER 00/00/00 
DEF. FILES MTN TO PRODUCE SEARCH WARRANT 
ALONSO JORGE LUIS 

07/16/09 SPECIAL ORDER 00/00/00 
DEF. FILES MTN TO RETURN SEIZED 
ALONSO JORGE LUIS 

07/16/09 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 
ALONSO JORGE LUIS 

09/04/09 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 
ALONSO JORGE LUIS 

09/04/09 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 
ALONSO JORGE LUIS 

09/04/09 DISCOVERY ANSWER FILED 
ALONSO JORGE LUIS 

09/04/09 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 
ALONSO JORGE LUIS 

10/09/09 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 
SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 

10/09/09 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 
SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 

10/09/09 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 
SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 

11/30/09 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 
SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 

11/30/09 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 
SLATTERY BOYI.,E, MAURI\. 

PROPERTY 

09/04/09 

00/00/00 

00/00/00 

00/00/00 

10/09/09 

00/00/00 

00/00/00 

11/30/09 

00/00/00 

00/00/00 

F 2 



IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS Page 004 

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS 

vs NUMBER 09CR0570401 

FREDRICK GOINGS 

CERTIFIED STATEMENT OF CONVICTION / DISPOSITION 

I, DOROTHY BROWN, Clerk of the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois, 
and keeper of the records and seal thereof do hereby certify that the 
electronic records of the Circuit Court of Cook County show that: 

The States Attorney of Cook County filed an INDICTMENT/INFORMATION 
11/30/09 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 01/04/10 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
01/0~,/10 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 00/00/00 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
01/04/10 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 00/00/00 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MADRA 
01/04/10 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 02/09/10 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MADRA 
02/09/10 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 00/00/00 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MADRA 
02/09/10 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 00/00/00 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
02/09/10 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 03/16/10 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
03/16/10 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 00/00/00 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MADRA 
03/16/10 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 00/00/00 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MADRA 
03/16/10 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 04/28/10 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MADRA 
04/28/10 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 00/00/00 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MADRA 
04/28/10 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 00/00/00 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
04/28/10 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 05/26/10 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MADRA 
05/26/10 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 00/00/00 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MADRA 
05/26/10 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 00/00/00 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MADRA 
05/26/10 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 06/30/10 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MADRA 
06/30/10 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 00/00/00 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MADRA 
06/30/10 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 00/00/00 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MADRA 
06/30/10 CONTINUANCE BY A.GREEMENT 08/04/10 

:oL.I\TTER Y BOYLE, MAURA 



IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS Page 005 

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS 

VS NUMBER 09CR0570401 

FREDRICK GOINGS 

CERTIFIED STATEMENT OF CONVICTION / DISPOSITION 

I, DOROTHY BROWN, Clerk of the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois, 
and keeper of the records and seal thereof do hereby certify that the 
electronic records of the Circuit Court of Cook County show that: 

The States Attorney of Cook County filed 
08/04/10 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MADRA 
08/04/10 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
08/04/10 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MADRA 
09/13/10 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
09/13/10 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
09/13/10 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
10/13/10 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MADRA 
10/13/10 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MADRA 
10/13/10 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
10/2~/10 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MADRA 
10/2~/10 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
10/2~/10 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
11/09/10 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MADRA 
11/09/10 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MADRA 
11/09/10 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MADRA 
12/16/10 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
12/16/10 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
12/16/10 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MADRA 
01/27/11 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 

.;I,ATTERY B.JYL~E, MAUR..Z\ 

an INDICTMENT/INFORMATION 
00/00/00 

00/00/00 

09/13/10 

00/00/00 

' 00/00/00 

10/13/10 

00/00/00 

00/00/00 

10/25/10 

00/00/00 

00/00/00 

11/09/10 

00/00/00 

00/00/00 

12/16/10 

00/00/00 

00/00/00 

01/27/11 

00/00/00 



IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS Page 006 

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS 

vs NUMBER 09CR0570401 

FREDRICK GOINGS 

CERTIFIED STATEMENT OF CONVICTION / DISPOSITION 

I, DOROTHY BROWN, Clerk of the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois, 
and keeper of the records and seal thereof do hereby certify that the 
electronic records of the Circuit Court of Cook County show that: 

The States Attorney of Cook County filed 
01/27/11 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
01/27/11 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
02/02/11 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
02/02/11 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
02/02/11 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
0 2/ 2:' /11 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
02/22/11 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
02/22/11 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
02/24/11 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
02/21/11 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
02/24/11 CASE ADVANCED 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
02/24/11 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
03/21/11 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
03/2:/11 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
03/2:/11 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
04/19/11 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
04/19/11 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
04/19/11 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
05/10/11 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 

.. c '"-1\ TTERY i'\OYLE, MAURA 

an INDICTMENT/INFORMATION 
00/00/00 

02/02/11 

00/00/00 

00/00/00 

02/22/11 

00/00/00 

00/00/00 

03/21/11 

00/00/00 

00/00/00 

00/00/00 s 2 

03/21/11 

00/00/00 

00/00/00 

04/19/11 

00/00/00 

00/00/00 

05/10/11 

00/00/00 



IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS Page 007 

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS 

VS NUMBER 09CR0570401 

FREDRICK GOINGS 

CERTIFIED STATEMENT OF CONVICTION / DISPOSITION 

I, DOROTHY BROWN, Clerk of the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois, 
and keeper of the records and seal thereof do hereby certify that the 
electronic records of the Circuit Court of Cook County show that: 

The States Attorney of Cook County filed 
05/10/11 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
05/10/11 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
05/25/11 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
05/25/11 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
05/25/11 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
06/03/11 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
06/03/11 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
06/03/11 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
06/27/11 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
06/2'1 /11 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
06/28/11 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
06/28/11 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
06/28/11 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
07/26/11 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
07/26/11 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
07/26/11 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
08/25/11 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
08/25/11 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
OR/2Sill CONTTNlJANCE BY AC::REPMENT 

2 LAT1 ER Y 80YLE, Mi>URA 

an INDICTMENT/INFORMATION 
00/00/00 

05/25/11 

00/00/00 

00/00/00 

06/03/11 

00/00/00 

00/00/00 

06/27/11 

00/00/00 

06/28/11 

00/00/00 

00/00/00 

07/26/11 

00/00/00 

00/00/00 

08/25/11 

00/00/00 

00/00/00 

09/2:?-/11 



IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS Page 008 

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS 

vs NUMBER 09CR0570401 

FREDRICK GOINGS 

CERTIFIED STATEMENT OF CONVICTION / DISPOSITION 

I, DOROTHY BROWN, Clerk of the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois, 
and keeper of the records and seal thereof do hereby certify that the 
electronic records of the Circuit Court of Cook County show that: 

The States Attorney of Cook County filed 
09/22/11 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
09/27./11 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
09/22/11 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MADRA 
09/28/11 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
09/28/11 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
09/28/11 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
11/02/11 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
11/02/11 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
11/02/11 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
12/14/11 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
12/14/11 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
12/14/11 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
01/05/12 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 

COGHLAN, MATTHEW E. 
01/05/12 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 

COGHLAN, MATTHEW E. 
01/05/12 SPECIAL ORDER 

MOTION IN LIMINE FILED. 
COGHLAN, MATTHEW E. 

01/05/12 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 
COGHLAN, MATTHEW E. 

02/15/12 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 
SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 

02/15/12 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 
SLATTERY BOYLE, MADRA 

an INDICTMENT/INFORMATION 
00/00/00 

00/00/00 

09/28/11 

00/00/00 

00/00/00 

11/02/11 

00/00/00 

00/00/00 

12/14/11 

00/00/00 

00/00/00 

01/05/12 

00/00/00 

00/00/00 

00/00/00 

02/15/12 

00/00/00 

00/00/00 



IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS Page 009 

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS 

vs NUMBER 09CR0570401 

FREDRICK GOINGS 

CERTIFIED STATEMENT OF CONVICTION / DISPOSITION 

I, DOROTHY BROWN, Clerk of the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois, 
and keeper of the records and seal thereof do hereby certify that the 
electronic records of the Circuit Court of Cook County show that: 

The States Attorney of Cook County filed an INDICTMENT/INFORMATION 
02/15/12 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 03/13/12 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
03/13/12 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 00/00/00 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
03/13/12 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 00/00/00 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
03/13/12 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 04/03/12 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
04/03/12 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 00/00/00 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
04/03/12 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 00/00/00 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
04/03/12 SPECIAL ORDER 00/00/00 

ORDER FILED. 
SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 

04/0l/12 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 
SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 

05/04/12 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 
SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 

05/04/12 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 
SLATTERY BOYLE, MADRA 

05/04/12 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 
SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 

05/29/12 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 
SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 

05/29/12 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 
SLATTERY BOYLE, MADRA 

05/29/12 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 
SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 

06/08/12 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 
SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 

06/08/12 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 
SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 

06/08/12 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 
SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 

06/11/12 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 
SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 

05/04/12 

00/00/00 

00/00/00 

05/29/12 

00/00/00 

00/00/00 

06/08/12 

00/00/00 

00/00/00 

06/11/12 

00/00/00 



IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS Page 010 

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS 

vs NUMBER 09CR0570401 

FREDRICK GOINGS 

CERTIFIED STATEMENT OF CONVICTION / DISPOSITION 

I, DOROTHY BROWN, Clerk of the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois, 
and keeper of the records and seal thereof do hereby certify that the 
electronic records of the Circuit Court of Cook County show that: 

The States Attorney of Cook County filed 
06/U/12 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
06/11/12 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
06/14/12 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
06/11/12 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
06/14/12 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
06/15/12 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
06/15/12 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
06/15/12 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MADRA 
06/20/12 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MADRA 
06/20/12 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
06/20/12 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
06/21/12 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
06/21/12 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
06/21/12 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
06/25/12 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
06/25/12 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MADRA 
06/2S/l2 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
06/26/12 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MADRA 
06/26/12 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 

an INDICTMENT/INFORMATION 
00/00/00 

06/26/12 

00/00/00 

00/00/00 

06/15/12 

00/00/00 

00/00/00 

06/20/12 

00/00/00 

00/00/00 

06/21/12 

00/00/00 

00/00/00 

06/25/12 

00/00/00 

00/00/00 

06/26/12 

00/00/00 

00/00/00 



IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS Page 011 

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS 

VS NUMBER 09CR0570401 

FREDRICK GOINGS 

CERTIFIED STATEMENT OF CONVICTION / DISPOSITION 

I, DOROTHY BROWN, .Clerk of the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois, 
and keeper of the records and seal thereof do hereby certify that the 
electronic records of the Circuit Court of Cook County show that: 

The States Attorney of Cook County filed an INDICTMENT/INFORMATION 
06/26/12 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 06/28/12 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
06/28/12 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 00/00/00 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
06/28/12 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 00/00/00 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
06/28/12 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 06/29/12 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MADRA 
06/29/12 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 00/00/00 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
06/29/12 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 00/00/00 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
06/29/12 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 07/03/12 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
07/03/12 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 00/00/00 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
07/03/12 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 00/00/00 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
07/03/12 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 07/05/12 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
07/05/12 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 00/00/00 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
07/05/12 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 00/00/00 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
07/05/12 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 07/06/12 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
07/06/12 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 00/00/00 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
07/06/12 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 00/00/00 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
07/06/12 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 07/09/12 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
07/09/12 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 00/00/00 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
07/09/12 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 00/00/00 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MADRA 
07/09/12 CONTINUANCE BY AGREP.MF:N'T' 07/10/12 

c;LATTER1' B:_lYLE MAURA 



IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS Page 012 

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS 

vs NUMBER 09CR0570401 

FREDRICK GOINGS 

CERTIFIED STATEMENT OF CONVICTION / DISPOSITION 

I, DOROTHY BROWN, Clerk of the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois, 
and keeper of the records and seal thereof do hereby certify that the 
electronic records of the Circuit court of Cook County show that: 

The States Attorney of Cook County filed 
07/10/12 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
07/10/12 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
07/10/12 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
07/11/12 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 

STEPHENSON DOMENICA A 
07/11/12 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 

STEPHENSON DOMENICA A 
07/11/12 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 

STEPHENSON DOMENICA A 
07/12/12 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
07/12/12 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
07/12/12 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
07/13/12 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
07/13/12 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
07/13/12 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
07/1'7/12 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
07/17/12 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
07/17/12 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
07/18/12 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
07/18/12 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
07/18/12 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
17/ 1 ~l /12 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 

. ,}:)YCE TIMOTHY JOSEPH 

an INDICTMENT/INFORMATION 
00/00/00 

00/00/00 

07/11/12 

00/00/00 

00/00/00 

07/12/12 

00/00/00 

00/00/00 

07/13/12 

00/00/00 

00/00/00 

07/17/12 

00/00/00 

00/00/00 

07/18/12 

00/00/00 

00/00/00 

07/19/12 

00/00/00 



IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS Page 013 

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS 

vs NUMBER 09CR0570401 

FREDRICK GOINGS 

CERTIFIED STATEMENT OF CONVICTION / DISPOSITION 

I, DOROTHY BROWN, Clerk of the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois, 
and keeper of the records and seal thereof do hereby certify that the 
electronic records of the Circuit Court of Cook County show that: 

The States Attorney of Cook County filed an 
07/19/12 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 

JOYCE TIMOTHY JOSEPH 
07/19/12 DEF WAIVES RIGHT TO BE PRESENT 

JOYCE TIMOTHY JOSEPH 
07/19/12 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 

JOYCE TIMOTHY JOSEPH 
07/20/12 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
07/20/12 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
07/20/12 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
07/24/12 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
07/24/12 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 

SLATTERY BOYL,E, MAURA 
07/24/12 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
07/2S/12 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
07/25/12 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
07/25/12 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
07/26/12 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
07/26/12 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
07/26/12 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
07/Jl/12 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 

JOYCE TIMOTHY JOSEPH 
07/31/12 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 

JOYCE TIMOTHY JOSEPH 
07/31/12 MOTION DEFT - CONTINUANCE - MD 

JOYCE TIMOTHY JOSEPH 
08/0~/12 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 

Wl\~SH NEEF..;, GALL 

INDICTMENT/INFORMATION 
00/00/00 

07/20/12 

00/00/00 

00/00/00 

07/24/12 

00/00/00 

00/00/00 

07/25/12 

00/00/00 

00/00/00 

07/26/12 

00/00/00 

00/00/00 

07/31/12 

00/00/00 

00/00/00 

08/01/12 

00/00/00 



IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS Page 014 

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS 

VS NUMBER 09CR0570401 

FREDRICK GOINGS 

CERTIFIED STATEMENT OF CONVICTION / DISPOSITION 

I, DOROTHY BROWN, Clerk of the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois, 
and keeper of the records and seal thereof do hereby certify that the 
electronic records of the Circuit Court of Cook County show that: 

The States Attorney of Cook County filed 
08/0l/12 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 

WALSH NEERA LALL 
08/01/12 SPECIAL ORDER 

DA/W. 
WALSH NEERA LALL 

08/01/12 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 
WALSH NEERA LALL 

08/02/12 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 
SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 

08/02/12 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 
SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 

08/02/12 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 
SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 

08/03/12 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 
SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 

08/03/12 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 
SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 

08/03/12 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 
SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 

08/07/12 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 
SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 

08/07/12 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 
SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 

08/07/12 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 
SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 

08/08/12 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 
SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 

08/08/12 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 
SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 

08/08/12 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 
SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 

08/09/12 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 
SHEEHAN, KEVIN M. 

08/09/12 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 
SHEEHAN, KEVIN M. 

08/09/12 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 
SHEEHAN, KEVIN M. 

an INDICTMENT/INFORMATION 
00/00/00 

00/00/00 

08/02/12 

00/00/00 

00/00/00 

08/03/12 

00/00/00 

00/00/00 

08/07/12 

00/00/00 

00/00/00 

08/08/12 

00/00/00 

00/00/00 

08/09/12 

00/00/00 

00/00/00 

08/14/12 



IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS Page 015 

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS 

VS NUMBER 09CR0570401 

FREDRICK GOINGS 

CERTIFIED STATEMENT OF CONVICTION / DISPOSITION 

I, DOROTHY BROWN, Clerk of the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois, 
and Leeper of the records and seal thereof do hereby certify that the 
electronic records of the Circuit Court of Cook County show that: 

The States Attorney of Cook County filed 
08/14/12 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
08/1~/12 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
08/11/12 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
08/29/12 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
08/29/12 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
08/29/12 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 

SLATTERY BOYLE, .MAURA 
08/29/12 SPECIAL ORDER 

SUPP MOTION FOR DISCOVERY FILED. 
SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 

08/3:/12 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 
PETRONE, ANGELA MUNARI 

08/31/12 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 
PETRONE, ANGELA MUNARI 

08/31/12 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 
PETRONE, ANGELA MUNARI 

09/10/12 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 
SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 

09/10/12 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 
SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 

09/10/12 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 
SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 

09/11/12 SPECIAL ORDER 
REQUEST OF D FOR ELECTIONS RECORDS 
SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 

09/11/12 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 
SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 

09/25/12 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 
SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 

09/25/12 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 
SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 

09/25/12 CONTINUANCE BY AGRF.EMI'NT 
:~I.\J'TERY BOYLE, MAURA 

an INDICTMENT/INFORMATION 
00/00/00 

00/00/00 

08/29/12 

00/00/00 

00/00/00 

08/31/12 

00/00/00 

00/00/00 

00/00/00 

09/10/12 

00/00/00 

00/00/00 

09/25/12 

00/00/00 
DENIED, OF 8/6/12 DENIED. 

09/25/12 

00/00/00 

00/00/00 

10/10/12 



IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS Page 016 

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS 

VS NUMBER 09CR0570401 

FREDRICK GOINGS 

CERTIFIED STATEMENT OF CONVICTION / DISPOSITION 

I, DOROTHY BROWN, Clerk of the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois, 
and keeper of the records and seal thereof do hereby certify that the 
electronic records of the Circuit Court of Cook County show that: 

The States Attorney of Cook County filed an INDICTMENT/INFORMATION 
09/25/12 SPECIAL ORDER 00/00/00 

MOTION TO ADMIT PROOF OF OTHER CRIMES FILED. 
SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 

10/10/12 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 00/00/00 
SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 

10/10/12 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 00/00/00 
SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 

10/10/12 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 11/01/12 
SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 

11/0:/12 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 00/00/00 
SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 

11/0~/12 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 00/00/00 
SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 

11 I 0 J I 12 CONTI NUANCE BY AGREEMENT 11 I 2 0 I l2 
SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 

11/20/12 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 00/00/00 
SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 

11/20/12 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 00/00/00 
SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 

11/20/12 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 12/05/12 
SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 

12/0S/12 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 00/00/00 
SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 

12/0S/12 PRISONER DATA SHEET TO ISSUE 00/00/00 
SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 

12/05/12 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 12/20/12 
SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 

12/20/12 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 00/00/00 
SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 

12/20/12 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 12/27/12 
SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 

12/20/12 MOTION TO SUPPRESS 00/00/00 F 2 
SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 

12/20/12 MOTION TO QUASH ARREST 00/00/00 F 2 
SLATTERY BOYLE, MADRA 

12/27/12 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 
SLATTERY BOYLE, MAUR.A 



IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS Page 017 

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS 

vs NUMBER 09CR0570401 

FREDRICK GOINGS 

CERTIFIED STATEMENT OF CONVICTION / DISPOSITION 

I, DOROTHY BROWN, Clerk of the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois, 
and keeper of the records and seal thereof do hereby certify that the 
electronic records of the Circuit Court of Cook County show that: 

The States Attorney of Cook County filed an INDICTMENT/INFORMATION 
12/27/12 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 01/02/13 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
01/02113 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 01104/13 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
01/02/13 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 01/04113 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
01104113 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
01104113 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 01110/13 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
01110113 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
01110113 WITNESSES ORDERED TO APPEAR 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MADRA 
01 I 10 I l3 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 01 I 15 I 13 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
01 I 1 '5 I 13 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
01115113 MOTION DEFT - CONTINUANCE - MD 01/16113 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
0111hl13 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
01 I 1 (,I 13 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 01 I 17 I 13 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
0111'7113 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
01117113 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 01/24113 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
01124113 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
01124113 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 01130113 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
01130113 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
o 1/3 0 I 13 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 0 2/01/ l3 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
0210~/"!3 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 

.-:: tJATTSRY BOYLE I MAUR.A 



IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS Page 018 

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS 

vs NUMBER 09CR0570401 

FREDRICK GOINGS 

CERTIFIED STATEMENT OF CONVICTION / DISPOSITION 

I, DOROTHY BROWN, Clerk of the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois, 
and keeper of the records and seal thereof do hereby certify that the 
eleclronic records of the Circuit Court of Cook County show that: 

The States Attorney of Cook County filed 
02/04/13 WITNESSES ORDERED TO APPEAR 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
02/0S/13 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
02/05/13 CONTINUANCE BY ORDER OF COURT 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
02/06/13 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
02/0G/13 WITNESSES ORDERED TO APPEAR 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
02/07/13 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
02/07/13 CONTINUANCE BY AGREEMENT 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MADRA 
02/08/13 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MADRA 
02/08/13 WITNESSES ORDERED TO APPEAR 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MADRA 
02/1:/13 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MADRA 
02/E/13 TRIAL COMENCED AND CONTINUED 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
02/12/13 DEFENDANT IN CUSTODY 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MADRA 
02/12/13 PLEA OF NOT GUILTY 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
02/12/13 PLEA OF NOT GUILTY 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
02/17./13 PLEA OF NOT GUILTY 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MADRA 
02/12/13 PLEA OF NOT GUILTY 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
02/12/13 SPECIAL ORDER 

JURY VERDICT POLLED 
SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 

02/12/13 BAIL REVOKED 
Sl,ATTERY BOYI,E, MAURA 

an INDICTMENT/INFORMATION 
02/05/13 

02/06/13 

02/07/13 

02/08/13 

02/11/13 

02/12/13 

COOl 

C002 

coos 

C006 
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PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS 

vs NUMBER 09CR0570401 

FREDRICK GOINGS 

CERTIFIED STATEMENT OF CONVICTION / DISPOSITION 

I, DOROTHY BROWN, Clerk of the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois, 
and keeper of the records and seal thereof do hereby certify that the 
electronic records of the Circuit Court of Cook County show that: 

The States Attorney of Cook County filed an INDICTMENT/INFORMATION 
02/12/13 PRE-SENT INVEST. ORD, CONTD TO 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
02/12/13 BAIL REVOKED 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
02/12/13 CONTINUANCE BY ORDER OF COURT 03/11/13 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
02/12/13 FINDING OF GUILTY COOl 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
02/1?/13 FINDING OF GUILTY C002 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
02/17/13 FINDING OF GUILTY COOS 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 
02/12/13 FINDING OF GUILTY C006 

SLATTERY BOYLE, MAURA 

--~--

c 

I hereby certify 
been entered of 
captioned case. 
Date 02/15/13 

the foregoing 

~th~7e 

,;( /Jlh 

has 

OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY 
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Certillcation 

ST.\TF: OF ILLINOIS 
COE'iTY OJ<' COOK 

!\arne: Fredrick Goings 

Case Number: 09cr0570401 

(Rev. 5/31/11) CCCR 0056 

l, DOROTHY BROW:'-~, Clerk oft he Circuit Court of Cook County, 

in said County and State, and Keeper of the Records and Seal thereof, do hereby certify the above 

and for·cguing to be a true, perfect and complete copy of a certain Commitment 

in a certain cause 11led in said Court, between The People of the State of Illinois, ___ w_e_r_e ____ _ 

_________ ., Plaintiff and ____ F_r_e_d_r_ic_k_G_o_i_n:=g..._s _________ ,, Derendant. 

Witness: DOROTHY BROWN, 

Clerk of the Circuit Court, and the Seal thereof, at Chicago 

In said Countv of Cook, April 8 2013 

DOROTHY BROWN, CLERK OF THE CIRClJTT COlJIU OF COOK COU."'TY, ILLINOIS 



IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY 

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS 
v. 

FREDRICK GOINGS 

CASE NUMBER 09CR0570401 
DATE OF BIRTH 01/24/73 
DATE OF ARREST 02/20/09 

:J<;.[enUanL IR NUMBER 0976394 SID NUMBER 033484480 

ORDER OF COMMITMENT AND SENTENCE TO 
TI.I.INOIS DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS 

--;;;: 

The above named defendant having been adjudged guilty of the offense(s) enumerated below 
is hereby sentenced to the Illinois Department of Corrections as follows: 

CQt!llt Statl.lt.ory Citation Offense .Scntt:m;~ 

001 720-5/9-1(A) (1L ____ _ MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJ YRS. 000 MOS .00 
<:~.11d said sentence shall run conCl.JJ:n::nl with count (!l) 

002 720_-§,i9-1 (A) ,_,(2._,) ____ _ MURDER/STRONG PROB KILL/I YR.S. 000 MOS _Q 0 

and said sentence ;!':hall run concurrent with count (s) 

oos 720-5/9-1 (A) (1L ·-·----·-· MURDER/INTENT TO KILL/INJ YR.S. 000 MOS .Q 0 

a11d said $E;'ntence shall run concu:Lt'EH'lt with crmnt (s) 

006 l2_Q_-5/9-l(A) (2) MURDER/STRONG PROB KILL/I 'LRS. 000 MOS .Q 0 

and so.id Gcrlttmce shall run concurrent with ctJunt (B) 

YRS. MOS. 

and ~aid sentence shall nm (GOitcurrent with) (consecut1ve to) th~ seilt<::nce irnpo~ed on: 

On Count class offense is sentenced as 
a class x offender 

defendant having been convicted of a 
pursuant TO 730 ILCS 5/5-5-3 (C) (8). 

On Count defendant is sentenced to an extended t.erm pursuant to 730 ILCS S/5-8-2. 

Cl <tS<; 

M 

M 

M 

M 

The court finds that the defendant is entitled to receive credit for time actually served 
in custody for a total credit of ~·----- days as of the date of this order 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the above sentence(s) be concurrentF;:;::qyn"i;~ 
the sentence imposed in case number{s) /Jun[Jf:~,.-f-V ?Y '!ij~-~;'1'"·~ 
AND: consecutive to the sentence imposed under case number{s) j J 

111'~UI/ASf.4~;:. .. 4 Jtl' ]'~·-,_., 
,~! --~··-' ;,tf1Yaorrft8:: 
I APR 4 

IT lS FURTHER ORDERED THAT SENTENCED TO NATURAL LIFE ! _ ' ?QtCJ 
~----f, "'G"L"C~--i:...7t_, {.;) ,.... I u 

/ ..:l~f( 0 ·;;·.)!f.JL-· ~ ------------- i 

ta.ke tho defendant into custody <~.nd deliver him/her to the Illinois Dl~p~rLJl"lent of corrections and tho.t. ~.he DepartmGPt- take 

him/her into cu£tody and confine him/her in a manm:n:- provj_rlc:d by law until the a.bovf! S8ntence j_$ fulEilled. 

DATED 

CERTIFIED BY B KUNST 
DEPUTY CLERK 

GCPF 04/04/13 13:06:32 N30S 


